

November 2016 Treasurer Report

Membership Growth

	General Members	Family Members	Total Members
June 2016	213	42	255
July 2016	209	46	255
August 2016	209	49	258
September 2016	211	45	256
October 2016	210	49	259
November 2016	219	49	268

Current Assets

Current Funds: \$75,931.59

Estimated 6 Month Operating Expenses: \$45,000

Current Committed Area Funding: \$6,965.82

Current Funds less Reserved and Committed: \$23,965.77

October 2016 Cash Flow

Income \$10,476.91

Spending: \$5,994.61

Net: \$4,482.30

YTD Cash Flow

Income: \$121,309.48

Spending: \$122,356.51

Net: -\$1,047.03

YTD Net Income with Funding Commitments: \$-8,012.85